5/29/2025
11:40 AM

Current Class Title Current Emp Cond

Accounting Officer
Rothstein, Deb

Nierengarten, Carrie

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

Accounting Officer Inter

Swan, Dan FT, Unlimited

Accounting Officer Senior

Ortloff, Lorie FT, Unlimited

Jochun, Jilleen FT, Unlimited

Accounting Officer Principal

Aalbers, Gregory A FT, Unlimited

Affirmative Action Officer 2

Bertram, Renee

FT, Unlimited

Buyer 2

Buck, William FT, Unlimited

College Laboratory Srvc Spec

Rarick, David L FT, Unlimited
Lorenz, Brian A FT, Unlimited
Kridler, Olivia FT, Unlimited

Communication Specialist 1

Swanson, Danae

FT, Unlimited

Current Opt Code

Financial Reporting

Financial Reporting

Financial Reporting

Studio Arts
Biological Sciences

Physics

Classified Seniority Roster
St Cloud State University

May 30th, 2025

1/24/2014
12/20/2023

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

11/9/2022

1172572024

9/27/2022

7/5/2022

8/29/2005
1/29/2007
11/16/2022

1/22/2025

Class Seniority Date State Seniority Date

5/29/2012
6/5/2017

10/4/2018

1/14/2013

1/9/2006

11/19/2001

11/5/2012

9/28/2011

8/29/2005
1/29/2007
11/16/2022

8/21/2017

Previous Class Title

Account Clerk

Accounting Tech

Accounting Officer, Int
Accounting Officer
Accounting Officer, Int
Accounting Officer

Previous Emp Cond Begin Date

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

Accounting Officer Senio) FT, Unlimited

Accounting Officer

Inter

Trng & Dev Spec 2
OAS Prin.

OAS Sr.

MSUAASF Range C
OAS Sr.

OAS Int.

Buyer 1
CSAS Sr

College Laboratory

OAS Sr

Information Officer 1

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Seas

Temporary
FT, Unlimited

6/5/2017

9/18/2019

9/10/2018
2/12/2018
4/3/2019
1/9/2006

4/4/2007

11/19/2001

8/1/2020
8/6/2018
10/22/2014
10/28/2013
6/17/2013
11/5/2012

5/29/2019
10/11/2017

8/29/2005

8/18/2017
10/17/2018

End Date

12/19/2023

10/25/2022

10/25/2022
9/9/2018
11/8/2022
4/2/2019

11/24/2024

4/3/2007

9/26/2022
7/31/2020
8/5/2018
10/21/2014
10/27/2013
6/16/2013

7/4/2022
5/28/2019

1/1/2008

10/16/2018
1/21/2025



5/29/2025
11:40 AM

Current Class Title

Communication Specialist 2

Madgwick, Marie N

Current Emp Cond

FT, Unlimited

Facilities Construction Coord

Conlon, Sean

Information Officer 1

Harrison, Colleen

Information Officer 2

Bailey, Gary P

Dwyer, Zachary
Palm, Jacob

Information Officer 3

Puerta-Curnutt, Rosemarie

Willard, Angela

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

Information Technology Spec 2

Michaelis, Rory L

Michaels, Daniel W

Overboe, Craig C
Lessinger, Robert A

Silvestri, Derrick C
Neis, Justin M

Allie, Bret

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

Classified Seniority Roster
St Cloud State University

May 30th, 2025

Current Opt Code Class Seniority Date State Seniority Date

11/19/2024

9/14/2022

4/14/2021

5/1/2006

10/12/2022
5/22/2023

7/23/2022

10/23/2024

5/20/1996

2/22/1999

12/27/2000

2/4/2002

11/23/2005
1/21/2009

8/28/2012

8/25/1997

9/14/2022

4/14/2021

1/3/2000

10/12/2022
5/22/2023

5/23/2006

11/28/2022

5/20/1996

11/30/1993

12/27/2000

4/2/2001

11/23/2005
4/14/2008

12/1/1986

Previous Class Title

Information Officer 2

Graphic Arts Specialist

Information Officer 1

Graphic Arts Specialist

Research Analyst

Programmer Senior
Information

Technology Spec 3

Information
Technology Spec 2
College Laboratory
Assistant 2
Information

Technology Spec 2

Information
Technology Spec 1
College Laboratory
Srve Spec

Previous Emp Cond Begin Date

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

OAS, Prin.

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

PT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

8/19/1999

8/25/1997

9/2/2003

1/3/2000

5/23/2006

11/28/2022

5/20/1996

8/4/1999

2/22/1999

11/30/1993

11/23/2005

12/18/2008

12/9/1987

End Date

11/18/2024

8/18/1999

4/30/2006

9/1/2003

7/22/2022
10/22/2024

11/17/2015

8/3/1999

2/21/1999

3/21/2006

8/27/2012

12/17/2008



5/29/2025
11:40 AM

Current Class Title

Enninga, Josiah D

Beers, Sarah
Beskar, Wesley
Koenig, Joe
Felland, Kristi

Current Emp Cond

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

Information Technology Spec 3

Oien, Thomas P
Wagenius, Reuben T

Dietz, Eric S
Larson, Kelly ]
Felix, Mario R

Kotcho, Mark
Podratz, Jared
Schaefer, JoAnne
Monn, Mark

Duncan, Karin

Hjelmstad, Joshua B
Schultz, Nathan
Herring, John
Kunkel, Anthony
Davis, John

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT,Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

Information Technology Spec 4

Pratt, Benjamin E

Rolling, Gregory

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

Current Opt Code

Systems Software
Network

Systems Software
Application
Data Systems

IS Plarming
Network
Systems Software
Application
Application

Application
Systems Software
Application

Data Systems
Application

Info Security

System software

Classified Seniority Roster
St Cloud State University

May 30th, 2025

11/6/2013

1/4/2016
8/8/2016
7/26/2021
1/10/2025

7/9/1999
4/25/2001

10/3/2003

10/20/2004

12/23/2004

12/22/2006
7/1/2009
8/6/2012
5/30/2014
5/30/2014

8/18/2016
11/28/2016
4/17/2019
3/18/2021
5/12/2021

8/18/2016

11/7/2016

Class Seniority Date State Seniority Date

5/2/2007

1/4/2016
8/8/2016
7/26/2021
12/9/2013

1/8/1997
7/1/1998

8/25/1999

2/5/1997

8/7/2002

8/27/2001
7/1/2009
8/6/2012

7/18/2001

10/21/2002

6/30/2003
11/28/2016
4/17/2019
5/8/2018
5/12/2021

1/2/2003

11/7/2016

Previous Class Title

College Laboratory
Srve Spec
Information
Technology Spec 1
Information

Technology Spec 1

OAS Int
OAS Princ.
ITS 1

Information
Technology Spec 2
Information
Technology Spec 2
Information
Technology Spec 2
Information

Technology Spec 2

ITS 2
ITS 2
ITS 2
ITS 2

ITS 2

Previous Emp Cond Begin Date

PT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

PT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT,Unlim

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Limited
FT Unlimited

FT Unlimited

12/1/1986

1/9/2008

5/2/2007

12/9/2013
12/24/2015
7/29/2021

9/27/2000

5/20/1999

8/7/2002

4/11/2005

7/18/2001

4/27/2004

10/21/2002
12/22/2008

12/28/2005

End Date

12/8/1987

11/5/2013

1/1/2008

12/23/2015
7/28/2021
1/9/2025

10/2/2003

10/19/2004

12/22/2004

12/21/2006

5/29/2014

5/29/2014

4/26/2004
8/17/2016

8/17/2016



5/29/2025
11:40 AM

Current Class Title

Sorteberg, Anthony ]

Schomer, Michael |

Abrahamson, Mike
Meyer, Luke
Hoel, Craig
Scholz, Daryl

Jorgensen, Gregory S

Bhupathiraju, Manasa

Current Emp Cond

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

Information Technology Spec 5

Brown, Christopher G

Investigation Specialist
Rooney, Andrea

Johnson, Melissa

Library Info Res Serv Spec
Warga, Edward

Management Analyst 1

Beumer, Deb
Johnson, Lisa
Rahman, Mamun

Braun-Heurung, Michele

Management Analyst 2

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

Current Opt Code

Network

Application

Application

Info Security

Project Management
Project Management

Application

Project Management

Data Systems

Archival Services

Safety

Classified Seniority Roster
St Cloud State University

May 30th, 2025

Class Seniority Date State Seniority Date

11/28/2016

3/26/2018

6/3/2019
10/2/2019
8/19/2020

4/5/2021

5/30/2023

11/22/2023

7/23/2014

12/4/2024
1/6/2025

10/5/2020

12/13/2013
3/17/2021
8/4/2021
8/2/2023

1/12/199%4

8/11/2004

6/3/2019
10/2/2019
8/19/2020
3/26/2020

11/17/1993

11/22/2023

11/13/1996

3/9/2020
1/6/2025

10/5/2020

9/12/2011

6/14/2005
8/4/2021

8/14/2000

Previous Class Title

Information
Technology Spec 3
Information
Technology Spec 2
Information
Technology Spec 1
Info Systems Spec 1
Information
Technology Spec 3
Information

Technology Spec 2

ITS3
ITS2

Information
Technology Spec 4
Information

Technology Spec 3

Investigator Senior

OAS Int
OAS Sr.

OAS Sr, OAS Int

Previous Emp Cond Begin Date

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

12/4/2007

7/14/1998

10/16/1996
11/16/199%

3/21/2013

8/10/2007

9/5/2019
5/17/2006

8/8/2007

8/16/2000

7/10/2024

9/12/2011
6/14/2005

End Date

11/27/2016

12/3/2007

7/13/1998
10/15/1996

3/26/2018

3/20/2013

5/29/2023
9/4/2019

7/22/2014

8/7/2007

12/3/2024

12/12/2013
3/16/2021



5/29/2025
11:40 AM

Current Class Title
Snippen, Jill
Northenscold, Melissa

Evers, Holly

Hommerding, Karen

May, Crystal

Skelton, Denice
Knudtson, Kyle
Pallow, Julie

Swenson, Candace

Kucala, Randi

Viere, Jeanne

Management Analyst 3

Spethmann, Lisa

Psychologist 2
Hanisch Theisen, Charlene

McCarty, Jason

Radio/TV Program Coord

Hartman, Alexander

Research Analyst

Thompson, Jessica

Reseach Analysis Specialist

Current Emp Cond
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Seasonal

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

PT, Unlimited
PT, Unlimited

PT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

Current Opt Code
Admin Coord

Admin Coord

Admin Coord
no option code given
at audit

Admin Coord

Admin Coord
Admin Coord
Data Mgmt.
Data Mgmt.

Data Mgmt.

Admin Coord

Financial Management

Classified Seniority Roster
St Cloud State University

May 30th, 2025

Class Seniority Date State Seniority Date

7/18/2012
9/9/2013

2/13/2014

7/16/2014

6/3/2015

10/16/2015

11/21/2017
12/5/2019
3/9/2020

3/16/2022

4/9/2025

6/7/2023

9/12/2011
12/22/2014

10/24/2012

9/15/1992
10/5/2006

4/13/2005

2/4/2002

9/11/2008

10/22/2012
10/27/2016
5/19/2008

10/26/2016

11/12/2013

11/6/2019

8/1/2012

9/12/2011
12/22/2014

11/14/2011

Previous Class Title

Previous Emp Cond Begin Date

Management Analyst Sup FT, Unlimited

OAS Int

OAS Sr
OAS Int
OAS
MA2

MA 2

Accounting Officer
OAS Int

OAS Sr.

OAS

Sr(Commissioner's)

Accounting Tech
OAS, Sr
Accounting Officer

Management Analyst 2

Psychologist 2

Project Analyst

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Limited
FT, Temporary
FT, Unlimited
PT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited

PT, Limited

6/17/2010

4/13/2005

2/21/2012
7/8/2003
9/4/2001

6/21/2012

10/22/2012
10/27/2016
5/19/2008
10/26/2016
7/30/2014
11/6/2019

7/20/2023
3/27/2024

8/1/2012

9/12/2011

11/14/2011

End Date

9/8/2013

2/12/2014

7/15/2014
2/20/2012
7/7/2003
6/2/2015

10/15/2015
11/20/2017
12/4/2019
3/8/2020
8/28/2019
3/14/2023

3/26/2024
4/8/2025

6/6/2023

9/15/2014

10/23/2012



5/29/2025
11:40 AM

Current Class Title

Research Analysis Spec Sr
Chollett, Shelby

FT, Unlimited

Safety Administrator

Johnson, Alyssa FT, Unlimited

Sign Language Interpreter Lead
FT, Unlimited

Boom, Andrew

Small Business Asst Coordinator

Social Worker Specialist

Lochlein, Stephanie PT, Unlimited

State Prog Admin

VanWagner, Troy
Delahunt, Jane
Bates, Melissa

FT, Unlimited
FT,Unlimited
FT,Unlimited

State Prog Admin Int.

Henderson, Kristin FT,Unlimited

State Prog Admin Princ

Saiko, Sheila FT, Unlimited

Training and Dev Spec 2
Williquette, Joshua FT, Unlimited

Merten, Ileana FT, Unlimited

Stevens, Allison FT, Unlimited

Current Emp Cond

Current Opt Code

Facilities Management
Sports Administration

Sports Administration

Classified Seniority Roster
St Cloud State University

May 30th, 2025

7/10/2023

12/4/2024

8/23/2023

12/20/2023

10/14/2019
7/1/2020
7/26/2021

12/19/2024

11/8/2023

1/8/2020
10/19/2020

6/7/2023

Class Seniority Date State Seniority Date

7/10/2023

12/21/2022

8/17/2010

12/20/2023

4/21/2004
7/1/2020
7/26/2021

6/13/2018

10/23/2006

1/8/2020
10/19/2020

8/1/2011

Previous Class Title

OAS Sr
GMW

Sign Language

Machinery Repair
Wkr

OAS Prin.
CSS Int.

Research Analyst
OAS Sr

OAS Prin, OAS Sr,
CSS Sr

Previous Emp Cond Begin Date

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

Seasonal, Unlimited

FT Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

FT, Unlimited
FT, Unlimited

12/21/2022
7/6/2024

8/17/2010

4/6/2005

9/15/2021
6/13/2018

10/2/2019
10/23/2006

End Date

7/5/2024
12/3/2025

5/10/2023

10/13/2019

12/18/2024
9/14/2021

11/7/2023
10/1/2019
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